
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

In re 
 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1 
 

Debtors,  

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
    Chapter 11 
 
    Case No. 20-30608 (JCW) 
 
     (Jointly Administered) 

AC&S ASBESTOS SETTLEMENT 
TRUST, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING 
524(G) ASBESTOS PI TRUST, GI 
HOLDINGS INC. ASBESTOS 
PERSONAL INJURY SETTLEMENT 
TRUST, GST SETTLEMENT FACILITY, 
KAISER ALUMINUM & CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION ASBESTOS 
PERSONAL INJURY TRUST, QUIGLEY 
COMPANY, INC. ASBESTOS PI TRUST 
T H AGRICULTURE & NUTRITION, 
L.L.C. ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY 
TRUST, and YARWAY ASBESTOS 
PERSONAL INJURY TRUST, 

 
Petitioners, 

 
vs. 

 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC and MURRAY 
BOILER LLC 

 
Respondents, 

 
VERUS CLAIM SERVICES, LLC, 

 
Interested Party, 

 
NON-PARTY CERTAIN MATCHING 
CLAIMANTS, 

Interested Party. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
 
 

Miscellaneous Proceeding 
 
    Case No. 23-00300 (JCW) 
 

(Transferred from District of New Jersey) 

 
1 The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 
numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors' 
address is 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Hannah Bussey, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  

On May 31, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as   Exhibit B: 

 The Future Asbestos Claimants' Representative's Response to Various Oppositions
to the Debtors' Motion for Rehearing [Docket No. 65]

Dated:  June 6, 2023 
/s/ Hannah Bussey 
Hannah Bussey
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000
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Exhibit A
Miscellaneous Proceeding Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Debtors
Aldrich Pump LLC and Murray 
Boiler LLC Attn Allan Tananbaum atananbaum@tranetechnologies.com

Counsel to Verus Claim Services, 
LLC Anselmi & Carvelli, LLP

Andrew E. Anselmi and 
Zachary D. Wellbrock

aanselmi@acllp.com;
zwellbrock@acllp.com

Attorneys for Verus Claims Services, 
LLC Anselmi & Carvelli, LLP Zachary D. Wellbrock zwellbrock@acllp.com

Counsel for Debtors Jones Day
Brad B Erens, Mark A Cody, 
Caitlin K Cahow

bberens@jonesday.com;
macody@jonesday.com;
ccahow@jonesday.com

Counsel for Debtors Jones Day Gregory M Gordon gmgordon@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Third-Party Asbestos 
Trusts Lowenstien Sandler LLP

Michael A. Kaplan, Rachel M. 
Dikovics, Lynda A. Bennett

mkaplan@lowenstein.com;
rdikovics@lowenstein.com;
lbennett@lowenstein.com

Counsel for Debtors Rayburn Cooper & Durham PA

C Richard Rayburn Jr, John R. 
Miller Jr, Matthew L. Tomsic, 
Ross R. Fulton, Ashley B. 
Oldfield

rrayburn@rcdlaw.net;
jmiller@rcdlaw.net;
mtomsic@rcdlaw.net;
aoldfield@rcdlaw.net

Counsel to Non-Party Certain 
Matching Claimants Stark & Stark, PC

Timothy P. Duggan and 
Joseph H. Lemkin

tduggan@stark-stark.com;
jlemkin@stark-stark.com

Co-Counsel for Aldrich Pump LLC 
and Murray Boiler LLC Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP Paul R. DeFilippo pdefilippo@wmd-law.com

In re Aldrich Pump LLC, et al.
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Exhibit B
Miscellaneous Proceeding Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
Counsel to Verus Claim 
Services, LLC Anselmi & Carvelli, LLP

Andrew E. Anselmi and 
Zachary D. Wellbrock

56 Headquarters 
Plaza

West Tower 
Fifth Floor Morristown NJ 07960

Counsel to Non-Party Certain 
Matching Claimants Stark & Stark, PC

Timothy P. Duggan and 
Joseph H. Lemkin

993 Lenox Dr, 
Building 2 PO 5315 Lawrenceville NJ 08648

In re Aldrich Pump LLC, et al.
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Case 23-00300    Doc 75    Filed 06/07/23    Entered 06/07/23 12:17:01    Desc Main
Document      Page 6 of 6


	230531 Aldrich 23-00300 COS re DN 65 Body1
	Exhibit A
	A - 23-00300 Parties Email 18
	Exhibit B
	B - 23-00300 Parties FCM 2-0

